HCSB 2018-044 (a)

AMENDMENT TO: Cooperative Agreement Between Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. and
the School Board of Hamilton County, Florida

Both parties agree to amend the Cooperative Agreement Between Meridian Behavioral
Healthcare, Inc. (Meridian) and The School Board of Hamilton County, Florida (HCSB) for the
2017-18 fiscal year to add Behavioral Services when non-Medicaid eligible students are
referred for counseling. Approved fee schedule for additional services are as follows:

e Complete Assessment: $150.00 per hour
e Behavior Analyst: $76.00 per hour.

Meridian staff will provide services at the Hamilton County Elementary School and Hamilton
County High School. This amendment shall increase the maximum authorized expenditures
under the Cooperative Agreement from $14,000 to $24,000.

No other terms of the Cooperative Agreement are understood to be altered by this
Amendment.

The parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the respective dates under each
signature.

Hamilton County School Boaﬂrd

/7/?/)744 ;:/c—//s'

Superintendent or“Designee Date

Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc.

//%,Wp_ 2] 2 /5019

Adthorized-Representative Date

Margarita Labarta, Ph.D.
President/CEO



